

ADDENDUM NUMBER 1:
EXETER 40436/X-A004(406)
KINGSTON ROAD TAP PROJECT
TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM (TAP)
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Issued: April 21, 2023
For Bids Due: May 1, 2023

This addendum modifies, amends, and supplements parts of the Contract Documents, Technical Specifications, and Construction Drawings for the **Exeter 40436/A-004(406) Kingston Road TAP Project**, and is hereby made an integral part thereof by reference and shall be as binding as though inserted in its entirety in the locations specified herein. The Contractor shall notify their subcontractors and suppliers of any changes or modifications contained in this addendum.

Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of this **Addendum No. 1** on the Bid Form.

Bidders are hereby notified that no changes have been made to the bid due date and time. Bids are still due on **May 1, 2023 at 2:00 p.m.**

The Contract Documents, Technical Specifications, and Construction Drawings for the subject project shall be supplemented and/or amended as follows:

A. GENERAL

1. **Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost:**

The opinion of cost for the base bid and bid alternates are as follows:

Base Bid: \$1,367,730.00

2. **Pre-Bid Meeting Sign in Sheet:**

The non-mandatory pre-bid meeting sign in sheet is attached.

B. RESPONSE TO BIDDER'S QUESTIONS

1. *Who will be the engineer overseeing construction for the Town?*

Response: Wright-Pierce.

2. *Will the project be subject to the recently updated Buy America requirements?*
Response: The project will be required to comply with the Build America, Buy America requirements contained in Section F of the contract documents.
3. *What is required for the Town's Utility Pipe Layer License?*
Response: The Utility Pipe Layer License consists of an approximately 20 question exam related to the installation of utility pipe. Only the person performing this work is required to have the license. The exam fee is \$10 and the yearly license fee is \$25.
4. *Is there any tree clearing required for this project?*
Response: Tree clearing will be required for this project.

Attachments to Bid Addendum No. 1:

Pre-bid Meeting Sign in Sheet

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1

